OWI Contractors, LLC

125 Masarik Avenue, Stratford, CT 06615 (203) 908 - 3545

Date

7/17/2020

Job Name Cost Code HKHS - Gym Renovation 08-887310 Solar Control Film

Change Order		CR # 1									8	
	LABO	R					MAT	ERIALS				
CLASS		HOURS	RATE	TOTAL	1	QTY	DESCRIPTION			UNIT COST	AMOUNT	
SUPERINTENDENT	S.T.		\$97.70	0.00	1							
OUI EINIVIENDEN	О.Т.		7	0.00								
CARP. FOREMAN	S.T.		\$92.55	0.00	1					-		
	O.T.			0.00								
CARPENTER	S.T.		\$82.83	0.00				***************************************				
	O.T.			0.00					***************************************			
TAPER FOREMAN	S.T.			0.00								
	O.T.											
TAPER	S.T.			0.00								
	O.T.			0.00								
CARPENTER APPRENTICE	S.T.			0.00								
	O.T.			0.00								
	S.T.											
	O.T.											
LABORER FOREMAN	S.T.		\$75.89	0.00								
	O.T.		A=1.00	0.00	-		Tools					
LABORER	S.T.		\$71.38	0.00					,			
	O.T.		674.20	0.00							***************************************	
TRUCK DRIVER	S.T.		\$71.38		-	-			*			
	0.1.					-			-			
						-			TOTAL MA	ATERIAI	\$0.00	
							I		TOTAL III	TERRE	Ş0.00	
TOTAL LABOR 0.00							SUBCONTRACTOR					
EMPLOYEE EXPENSES AMOUNT							del en les pri				ATO 070 00	
		***************************************					1 Solar Control Films Revision				-\$50,059.00	
							 					
				\$0.00				TOTAL S	UBCONTR	ACTOR	-\$50,059.00	
FULL DESCRIPTION	OF WO	RK								FOR OFFICE	USE	
CREDIT FOR SOLAR CONTROL FILM	PRODU	ICT CHANGE	E						TOTAL LA	BOR	\$0.0	00
									TOTAL MA	TERIAL	\$0.0	00
						-			TOTAL EX	PENSES	\$0.0	00
									TOTAL SU	В	-\$50,05	9.00
									SUBT	OTAL	-\$50,05	9.00
									OH&P ON	LABOR	\$0.0	00
									OH&P ON	MATERIAL	\$0.0	
				***************************************					OH&P ON	-	\$0.0	
										OTAL	-\$50,05	
				***************************************	-				PERMIT			
									BOND			
	******								TOT	AL	-\$50,0	59.00
Foreman's Signature			Work Comp	lete	T	Owner's F	Representative	4,			7	
			Work Incom									

OWI Contractors, LLC

125 Masarik Avenue, Stratford, CT 06615 (203) 908 - 3545

Date

7/17/2020

Job Name Cost Code

HKHS - Gym Renovation
99-001 Perimeter Expansion Joints

CR-2 Perimeter Expansion Joint Removal of existing fabric joint, prep area, install backer rod/foam and outer face of foundation wall at inside face of exterior 462075 MATERIALS LABOR UNIT COST AMOUNT CLASS HOURS RATE TOTAL QTY DESCRIPTION SUPERINTENDENT S.T. \$97.70 97.70 0.00 \$469.19 \$2,345.95 O.T. Sikadure 51 SL 5 925.50 Nomaco 1-1/2 x 40 LF \$77.09 \$308.36 S.T. 5 10 \$92.55 4 CARP. FOREMAN Powerfoam 290Z \$16.69 \$400.56 O.T. 0.00 24 S.T. 88 \$82.83 7,289.04 CARPENTER O.T. 0.00 S.T. 0.00 TAPER FOREMAN O.T. 0.00 S.T. TAPER O.T. 0.00 0.00 CARPENTER APPRENTICE S.T. O.T. 0.00 S.T. O.T. 379.45 S.T. 520 \$75.89 758.90 LABORER FOREMAN O.T. 0.00 \$23.80 S.T. \$71.38 6,281,44 4 88 LABORER 5 Gal plastic Buckets for mixing 5.95 O.T. 0.00 S.T. \$71.38 TRUCK DRIVER O.T. TOTAL MATERIAL \$3,078.67 14,510.38 TOTAL LABOR 15,352.58 SUBCONTRACTOR AMOUNT EMPLOYEE EXPENSES TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR \$0.00 \$0.00 FOR OFFICE USE FULL DESCRIPTION OF WORK 4,510.38 \$15,352.58 TOTAL LABOR Remove Exist Asphaltic Expansion Joint Material to below surface depth of 2" +/-TOTAL MATERIAL \$3,078.67 Install Backer Rod and or Expansive Foam As Applicable \$0.00 TOTAL EXPENSES Install Epoxy at Inner Joint TOTAL SUB \$0.00 Install Backer Rod/Foam at outer face of FDN wall at interior face of building as applicable SUBTOTAL \$18,431.25 OH&P ON LABOR \$1,535.26 OH&P ON MATERIAL \$307,87 \$0.00 OH&P ON SUB SUBTOTAL \$20,274.38 PERMIT BOND 19,347.95 \$20,274.38 TOTAL Owner's Representative Work Complete Foreman's Signature Work Incomplete

OWI Contractors, LLC

125 Masarik Avenue, Stratford, CT 06615 (203) 908 - 3545
 Date
 7/17/2020

 Job Name
 HKHS - Gym Renovation

 Cost Code
 99-04

				out out the		37.70	er Cracking approximately 879 LF				
	LABO	R				71010	MATERIA	LS			
CLASS		HOURS	RATE	TOTAL		QTY	DESCRIPTION		UNIT COST	AMOUNT	
UPERINTENDENT	S.T.	12	\$97.70	195.40	10						
	O.T.			0.00	1 -	10	Sikadure 51 SL		\$469.19	\$4,691.90	
ARP. FOREMAN	S.T.	26	\$92,55	462.75	55	1	Nomaco 1-1/2 x 40 LF		\$77.09	\$77.09	
	O.T.			0.00	•	25	Powerfoam 290Z		\$16.69	\$417.25	
ARPENTER	S.T.	46	\$82,83	3,810.18							
	O.T.			0.00							
APER FOREMAN	S.T.			0.00							
	O.T.								-		
APER	S.T.			0.00					-		
	0.T.			0.00					-		
ARPENTER APPRENTICE	S.T.			0.00							
	O.T.	-		0.00	1						
	S.T.	+			8				-		
	O.T.	-	475	276 17	V.				-		
ABORER FOREMAN	S.T.	3 5	\$75.89	279.45	2				1		
	O.T.		Ances	0,00	-	-			é 50.00	\$100.00	
ABORER	S.T.		\$71.38	3,283.48	-	50	Electric Channel Grinder		\$ 50.00 \$ 12.23	\$611.50	
	O.T.	-	674.20	0.00	-	0	Grinder Wheels		\$: -	\$0.00	
RUCK DRIVER	S.T.		\$71.38	0.00	-	0	1		\$ -	\$0.00	
	O.T.	-	-		-	-			1		
	-		-	-	-			TOTA	AL MATERIAL	\$5,897.74	
	1 1			-	1		I		T		
7,6	04.1	5 TOTAL	LABOR	8,131.26			SUBCONTRACTOR				
EMPLOYEE EXPI	ENSES			AMOUNT	-				-		
					-				 		
					-	-					
				\$0.00	1			TOTAL SUBCO	NTRACTOR	\$0.00	
FULL DESCRIPT	ION OF V	WORK			a.biosoton				FOR OFFIC	E USE	
								TOTAL L	TOTAL LABOR		1.26
Chase concrete spider cracking v	WILL CONC	i ere Runder						TOTAL N	IATERIAL	\$5,89	7.74
Clean, vacuum joint								TOTAL E	XPENSES	\$0.	00
Fill voids with resin or foan	1					-		TOTAL S		\$0.	00
Fill Balance with epoxy Re	sin								BTOTAL	\$14,0	
										\$843	
									N LABOR		
									N MATERIAL	\$589	
								OH&P O		\$0.	
								SU	BTOTAL	\$15,4	31:90
								PERMIT			
								BOND			
								TO	OTAL	\$15,4	31.90-
			Work Co	molete	T	Owner's	Representative				
Foreman's Signature			1			-					
			Work Inc	omplete							



OWI Contractors, LLC

125 Masarik Avenue, Stratford, CT 06615 (203) 908 - 3545

Date

7/17/2020

Job Name Cost Code HKHS - Gym Renovation

Code **99-04**

	LABO	R		/	#	97.70	MATER	2 1419			
CLASS	2.00	HOURS	RATE	TOTAL	1	QTY	DESCRIPTION	MALO	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	
UPERINTENDENT	S.T.	1/2	\$97.70	195.40	0		200711117011		Citit GOOT	AMOUNT	
or Extra Expert	O.T.	1,		0.00	1	7	Sikadure 51 SL		\$469.19	\$3,284.33	
ARP, FOREMAN	S.T.	28	\$92.55	462.75	%	1	Nomaco 1-1/2 x 40 LF		\$77.09	\$77.09	
	O.T.			0.00	-	5	Powerfoam 290Z		\$16.69	\$83.45	
ARPENTER ZO	S.T.	40	\$82.83	8,313.20	h						
	O.T.			0.00	0						
APER FOREMAN	S.T.			0.00	10						
	O.T.				10						
APER	S.T.			0.00	65						
	O.T.			0.00	10						
ARPENTER APPRENTICE	S.T.			0.00]						
	O.T.			0.00							
	S.T.										
	O.T.										
ABORER FOREMAN	S.T.	40	\$75.89	3,035.60							
	O.T.			0.00							
ABORER	S.T.	40	\$71.38	2,855.20		1	GMC Rack Body		\$ 105.00	\$105.00	
	O.T.			0.00		9.6	Fuel @ : Wheels		\$ 3.59	\$34.46	
RUCK DRIVER	S.T.	8	\$71.38	571.04		1	Plasma cutter		\$ 158.00	\$158.00	
	O.T.	-				1	Generator with Fuel		\$ 75.00	\$75.00	
					/	840	57.24	тота	L MATERIAL	\$3,817.33	
		TOTAL	LABOR	10,433.19			SUBCONTRACTOR				
EMPLOYEE EXPI	NSES			AMOUNT							
			***************************************	7,1110							
****		***************************************		\$0.00				TOTAL SUBCON	TRACTOR	\$0.00	
FULL DESCRIPTI	ON OF WO	ORK							FOR OFFICE	USE	
w cut and remove the full leng	th area at r	niffle floor	exp joint, re	move concrete	2"+/-	- x 3"x 95 L	F	TOTAL LA	BOR	\$10,433.19	
Remove mechanical joint a	t center at	t termination	on of expos	sure				TOTAL MA	TERIAL	\$3,817	.33
Fill voids with resin or foam								TOTAL EX	PENSES	\$0.00	
Fill Balance with epoxy Res				***************************************				TOTAL SU	- 1	\$0.0	
Dalatios Militopoxy Nec									FOTAL	\$ 14,25 (
**************************************				7				OH&P ON	-	\$1,043	******
***************************************									-		
	·····								MATERIAL	\$381.	
		~~~~	<b>V.</b>					OH&P ON		\$0.0	
									TOTAL	\$15,675	.58
						************	·	PERMIT		www.deleven.com.open.com.com.com.com.com.com.com.com.com.com	
								1			
								BOND			
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					BOND	ΓAL	\$15,67	5.58

OWI Contractors, LLC

125 Masarik Avenue, Stratford, CT 06615 (203) 908 - 3545

Date

7/18/2020

Job Name

HKHS - Gym Renovation 99-0005 Wood Column Bases Cost Code

# CR-5 Patch wood column bases at exposed roof leader drains

	LABO		T		I	IVIA	ATERIALS				7	
CLASS		HOURS	RATE	TOTAL	QTY	DESCRIPTION			UNIT COST	AMOUNT		
SUPERINTENDENT	S.T.	1	\$97.70	97.70								
	O.T.			0.00	32	2 x 12			\$2.58	\$82.56		
CARP. FOREMAN	S.T.	1	\$92.55	92.55	1	LS Screws/Fasteners			\$25.00	\$25.00		
	O.T.			0.00								
CARPENTER	S.T.	8	\$82.83	662.64								
	O.T.			0.00								
TAPER FOREMAN	S.T.			0.00								
	O.T.											
TAPER	S.T.			0.00								
	O.T.			0.00								
CARPENTER APPRENTICE	S.T.			0.00								
	О.Т.			0.00								
	S.T.											
	O.T.											
LABORER FOREMAN	S.T.		\$75.89	0.00								
	O.T.			0.00		<u>Tools</u>						
LABORER	S.T.		\$71.38	0.00								
	O.T.			0.00					'			
TRUCK DRIVER	S.T.		\$71.38						ı'			
	O.T.											
								TOTA	L MATERIAL	\$107.56		
	TOTAL	LABOR	852.89		SUBCONTRACTOR							
EMPLOYEE EXPE	NSES			AMOUNT								
							***************************************					
										****		
							***************************************					
				\$0.00			TOTAL	SUBCON	TRACTOR	TOR \$0.00		
FULL DESCRIPTION	ON OF WO	ORK						FOR OFFICE USE				
ayout, cut, trim and fasten three	sided woo	od column e	nclosures at	bottoms of exp	posed pipe chas	es in 4 locations	Т	TOTAL LABOR \$852.89				
							Т	TOTAL MATERIAL \$107.56			.56	
							T	OTAL EX	PENSES	\$0.0	00	
							T	OTAL SU	В	\$0.0		
									TOTAL	\$960		
								H&P ON	F	\$85.		
									-			
									MATERIAL	\$10.		
							0	H&P ON		\$0.0		
<del></del>		~~~~	***************************************					SUBT	FOTAL	\$1,05	5.50	
***************************************							P	ERMIT				
							В	OND				
								TO	ΓAL	\$1,05	6.50	
Foreman's Signature		-	Work Comp	lete	Owner's R	epresentative				***************************************		
			Work Incom	plete								

OWI Contractors, LLC

125 Masarik Avenue, Stratford, CT 06615 (203) 908 - 3545 Date

7/18/2018

Job Name Cost Code HKHS - Gym Renovation

ode 99-006

Door sills & Sweeps

	LABO	R				MAT	ERIALS			
CLASS	**************************************	HOURS	RATE	TOTAL	QTY	DESCRIPTION		UNIT COST	AMOUNT	1
SUPERINTENDENT	S.T.	5	\$97.70	488.50						1
	O.T.			0.00	35	2548A 36"8"x 1/2" Thresholds		\$47.04	\$1,646.40	1
CARP. FOREMAN	S.T.	8	\$92.55	740.40	2	2548A 84" x 6" x 1/2"Threshol	ds	\$71.28	\$142.56	1
	О.Т.			0.00	35	315CN Sill Sweeps 36"		\$11.00	\$385.00	1
CARPENTER	S.T.	142	\$82.83	11,761.86	140	2-1/2" Tapcon fasteners		\$0.83	\$116.20	1
	O.T.			0.00	140	1" Metal threaded Screws		\$0.23	\$32.20	1
TAPER FOREMAN	S.T.			0.00						
	O.T.									
TAPER	S.T.			0.00						
	O.T.			0.00						
CARPENTER APPRENTICE	S.T.			0.00						
	O.T.			0.00						1
	S.T.									1
	O.T.									
ABORER FOREMAN	S.T.	5	\$75.89	379.45						
	O.T.			0.00		Tools			V-1/11/11	1
ABORER	S.T.	8	\$71.38	571.04	5	1/4 " Concrete Drill bits		\$ 6.39	\$31.95	1
	O.T.			0.00	5	3/16 Metal Drill bits		\$ 4.55	\$22.75	
	S.T.	8	\$71.38	571.04	1	Rack Body		\$ 105.00	\$105.00	
	О.Т.				9.4	Fuel @ 15 MPG		\$ 3.59	\$33.75	
							TOTA	L MATERIAL	\$2,515.81	
		TOTAL	LABOR	14,512.29		SUBCONTRACTOR				
EMPLOYEE EXPE	ISES			AMOUNT			·			
				Autobitt						
		***************************************		\$0.00			TOTAL SUBCO	TRACTOR	\$0.00	
FULL DESCRIPTION	N OF WO	RK						FOR OFFICE	USE	
Remove Existing sills							TOTAL LA	BOR	\$14,51	2.29
Prep floor							TOTAL MA	ATERIAL	\$2,515	5.81
Cut sills to fit around mullions	3						TOTAL EX	PENSES	\$0.0	
Drill and Fasten Sills				***************************************			TOTAL SI	IB	\$0.0	
ayout Sweeps on door face, mark	drill locat	tions						TOTAL	\$17,02	
asten sweeps	47111710001		***************************************				OH&P ON	1	\$1,451	
djust		<del>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</del>		**************************************				MATERIAL	***************************************	
ujust									\$251.	
	***************************************						OH&P ON		\$0.0	
					<del></del>			TOTAL.	\$18,73	0.91
	***************************************						PERMIT			
							BOND			
							TO	ΓAL	\$18,73	0.91
oreman's Signature		1	Nork Compl	ete	Owner's R	epresentative				
		1	Nork Incom	plete						

OWI Contractors, LLC

125 Masarik Avenue, Stratford, CT 06615 (203) 908 - 3545 Date

7/2/2020

Job Name Cost Code

HKHS - Gym Renovation

99-007 Sleeves

#### CR#7 Remove/Repace VB Sleeves & Covers Set to 10MM LABOR MATERIALS CLASS HOURS RATE TOTAL QTY DESCRIPTION UNIT COST AMOUNT S.T. \$97.70 0.00 SUPERINTENDENT O.T. 0.00 CARP. FOREMAN S.T. 1 \$92.55 92.55 O.T. 0.00 S.T. \$82.83 0.00 CARPENTER O.T. 0.00 S.T. TAPER FOREMAN 0.00 O.T. S.T. TAPER 0.00 O.T. 0.00 S.T. CARPENTER APPRENTICE 0.00 O.T. 0.00 S.T. O.T. S.T. \$75.89 LABORER FOREMAN 0.00 O.T. 0.00 **Tools** S.T. \$71.38 LABORER 0.00 O.T. 0.00 S.T. \$71.38 TRUCK DRIVER 0.T. TOTAL MATERIAL \$0.00 **TOTAL LABOR** 92.55 SUBCONTRACTOR **EMPLOYEE EXPENSES** AMOUNT 1 NEFS \$2,892.00 \$0.00 TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR \$2,892.00 FULL DESCRIPTION OF WORK FOR OFFICE USE Remove existing sleeve inserts mechanically TOTAL LABOR \$92.55 Remove/Modify existing cover plate assembly TOTAL MATERIAL \$0.00 Replace with new coverplate assembly and set to 10MM TOTAL EXPENSES \$0.00 TOTAL SUB \$2,892.00 SUBTOTAL \$2,984.55 OH&P ON LABOR \$9.26 OH&P ON MATERIAL \$0.00 OH&P ON SUB \$144.60 SUBTOTAL \$3,138.41 PERMIT BOND TOTAL \$3,138.41 Foreman's Signature Work Complete Owner's Representative Work Incomplete

OWI Contractors, LLC

125 Masarik Avenue, Stratford, CT 06615 (203) 908 - 3545 Date

July 20/2020

Job Name Cost Code HKHS - Gym Renovation 99-008 Masonry Infill

#### CR-8 Masonry Infill at removed water fountains LABOR MATERIALS RATE HOURS UNIT COST CLASS TOTAL QTY DESCRIPTION AMOUNT S.T. \$97.70 97.70 SUPERINTENDENT 1 O.T. 0.00 50 8 x 8 x 16 Scored face CMU \$3.25 \$162.50 CARP. FOREMAN S.T. 1 \$92.55 92.55 4 Portland Cement \$11.53 \$46.12 O.T. 0.00 1 1/4 CY Sand \$50.00 \$50.00 CARPENTER S.T. \$82.83 0.00 O.T. 0.00 S.T. 0.00 TAPER FOREMAN O.T. S.T. 0.00 TAPER O.T. 0.00 S.T. 0.00 CARPENTER APPRENTICE O.T. 0.00 Mason S.T. 24 \$95.58 2,293.92 O.T. S.T. \$75.89 607.12 LABORER FOREMAN 8 O.T. 0.00 <u>Tools</u> S.T. 16 \$71.38 1,142.08 \$50.00 1 LABORER Toothing Grinder 50.00 O.T. 0.00 6 \$39.54 Blades \$ 6.59 TRUCK DRIVER S.T. 8 \$71.38 571.04 105.00 \$105.00 GMC Rack Body \$ O.T. 11 Fuel 124 miles RT, Pickup masonry supplies \$39.49 3.59 TOTAL MATERIAL \$492.65 TOTAL LABOR SUBCONTRACTOR 4,804.41 EMPLOYEE EXPENSES AMOUNT \$0.00 \$0.00 TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR \$0.00 FULL DESCRIPTION OF WORK FOR OFFICE USE TOTAL LABOR \$4,804.41 TOTAL MATERIAL \$492.65 Grind 22 LF of masonry tooth joints and remove blocks TOTAL EXPENSES \$0.00 Tooth in masonry infill with new CMU TOTAL SUB \$0.00 SUBTOTAL \$5,297.06 OH&P ON LABOR \$480.44 OH&P ON MATERIAL \$49.27 OH&P ON SUB \$0.00 SUBTOTAL \$5,826.77 PERMIT BOND TOTAL \$5,826.77 Work Complete Owner's Representative Foreman's Signature Work Incomplete

# MAX REIMBURBMENT ON SUB is 15%

**OWI** 

OWI Contractors, LLC

125 Masarik Avenue, Stratford, CT 06615 (203) 908 - 3545

	D	ate	
--	---	-----	--

7/21/2020

Job Name
Cost Code

HKHS - Gym Renovation
99-09 Floor Leveling

				CR#09A	Revis	ed Gym Flo	oor Lazer scan for elevations				
	LABO	R .					MATERIALS	S			
CLASS		HOURS	RATE	TOTAL		QTY	DESCRIPTION		UNIT COST	AMOUNT	
UPERINTENDENT	S.T.	1	\$97.70	97.70	0						
	O.T.			0.00							
ARP. FOREMAN	S.T.	.8	\$92.55	740.40	0				<b> </b>		
	O.T.			0,00							
ARPENTER	S.T.	_	\$82.83	0.00							
su promotopiem gravine primi kaž pis vykladnog na nepolinuolejska ponovini dopie selektronom	О.Т.			0.00					-		
APER FOREMAN	S.T.			0.00		ļ					
	O.T.	<u> </u>		2.00		<u> </u>			-		
APER	S.T.			0.00					1		
	O.T.			0.00		-			++		
ARPENTER APPRENTICE	S.T.			0.00							
	O.T.			0.00		-					
	0.T.	-	-		1	-					
DODED CODESAL	S.T.		\$75.89	0.00	1	-					
ABORER FOREMAN	O.T.			0.00	1		Taols		,		
NOADED	S.T.	1	\$71.38	0.00					i		
ABORER	O.T.			0.00							
RUCK DRIVER	S.T.		\$71.38								
COCK DRIVER	О.Т.	1.			1						
								TOTA	L MATERIAL	\$0.00	
		TOTAL	LABOR	838.10	-		SUBCONTRACTOR				
EMPLOYEE EXPENSES AMOUNT					1	17,555SF	MacKenzie Painting Company Lazer Ma	ipping		\$5,000.00	
LINI LOTAL DA					]					\$0.00	
									-		
				\$0.00	-		T	OTAL SUBCO	NTRACTOR	\$5,000.00	
				30.00		1			FOR OFFICE		
FULL DESCRIPT								TOTAL L		\$838	.10
azer Mapping of existing floor	to a 5 x 5 l	Foot grid for	elevations						IATERIAL	\$0.0	
						*******			XPENSES	\$0.0	
								TOTAL S		\$5,00	
NOTE:				a made of Co	nn+1+1	over acti	nated are to be determined	SUI	BTOTAL	\$5,83	8.10
azer Mapping of floor May sho				or product. Qu	annil	s over esur	nated are to be determined	OH&P O	N LABOR	¢83.	81
thinnest coverage will be no les	s than 1/4	at nigh spo	w min.					OH&P OI	N MATERIAL	\$0.0	90
								OH&P O	N SUB	\$250	<del>,00</del>
								su	BTOTAL	\$6,17	1.91
				***************************************				PERMIT			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				**************************************				BOND			
				-				TO	DTAL	\$6,17	1.91
Foreman's Signature			Work Cor	nplete	T	Owner's	Representative				
			Work Inco	omplete	L	-					
								and a			

## N & S ELECTRIC, INC.

#### **Electrical Contractors**

## PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

No: 1

C/O Date:

7/24/2020

Submitted to: OWI Contractors LLC

125 Masarik Ave

Job / Location: Gym Renovation HKHS

95 Little City Road

Stratford, CT 06615

Hugganum, CT 06441

Job Number:	20089	Description
Owner C/O No:		Gym Outlets, Device Replacement, & Floor Box Removal

Qty	Description	U/M	Unit Price	Amount
1.0	00 LABOR	LS	7,260.48	7,260.48
1.0	00 MATERIAL	LS	1,593.64	1,593.64
0.0	00 Pricing Includes:	INCL	0.00	0.00
6.0	0 Add Gym Receptalces (3 on Each Side)	INCL	0.00	0.00
5.0	Replace (4) Outlets and (1) GFCI Devices and Plates	INCL	0.00	0.00
0.0	Remove Floor Box Devices and Cut Back Wiring for Patching By Others	INCL	0.00	0.00

Change Order Total \$

8.854.12

- 1. THIS CHANGE ORDER BECOMES PART OF AND IN CONFORMANCE WITH EXISTING CONTRACT.
- 2. PRICE IS GOOD FOR ACCEPTANCE WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM DATE OF RECEIPT.
- 3. ALTHOUGH WE ARE NOT ASKING FOR A TIME EXTENSION, WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO REQUEST A TIME EXTENSION AT A LATER DATE.
- 4. WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO CORRECT THIS QUOTE FOR ERRORS AND OMMISSIONS.
- 5. PRICE INCLUDES COST ASSOCIATED WITH ESTIMATING AND TAKEOFF.
- 6. PRICE INCLUDES COST ASSOCIATED WITH LABOR FOR RESUBMITTAL AND APPROVAL PROCESS, IF APPLICABLE.
- 7. PRICE INCLUDES LOST-TIME MARKUP FOR MATERIAL, IF APPLICABLE.

Authorized by:	Date:
OWI Contractors LLC	Print Name

Notice: All information contained within this document is the property of N&S Electric, Inc. and contains confidential or legally privileged information intended solely for the individual(s) or entity(ies) named above. Any unauthorized distributing or otherwise disseminating, re-use, or copying of this material is strictly prohibited.

Proposed Change Order No.

7/24/2020

120 Allen Street - Stratford, CT 06615 - (203) 378-0667